03-28-2005



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

EET U. S. Dept. of Commerce

102968157 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. René Strebel, René Hoffmann and Name: Inventio AG Urs Schaffhauser Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 55 Seestrasse _X_ Assignment Merger City: Hergiswil NW State: Switzerland Zip CH-6052 Security Agt. Change of Name Other _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ___ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: February 28, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: ______February 28, 2005 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached: Yes Name and address of party to whom 5. 6. Total no. of applications and correspondence concerning document should be patents involved One (1) mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 7. Name: William J. Clemens, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Butzel Long XX Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 100 Bloomfield Hills Pkwy. Suite 200 Deposit account number: 12-2136 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct 9. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>lmins</u> March 15, 2005 William J. Clemens Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)

03/25/2005 ECDOPER 00000173 122136 11080034

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, RENÉ STREBEL, of Büelstrasse 15, CH-5634 Merenschwand, Switzerland, RENÉ HOFFMANN, of Eichholzweg 8, CH-6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, and URS SCHAFFHAUSER, of Klausbachweg 4, CH-6037 Root, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a EQUIPMENT FOR FINE POSITIONING OF THE CARS OF A MULTI-STAGE CAR FOR AN ELEVATOR described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on, 2005.
Dell
René Strebel, Büelstrasse 15,
CH-5634 Merenscheand, Switzerland
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on
René Hoffmann, Eichholzweg 8,
CH-6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland

1

000132702/0049/609519 -1

Urs Schaffhauser, Klausbachweg 4,

CH-6037 Root, Switzerland

000132702/0049/609519 -1

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

2

PATENT REEL: 016390 FRAME: 0890